## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM794998

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crump Life Insurance Services, Inc.		12/15/2022	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Crump Life Insurance Services, LLC
Street Address:	4135 North Front Street
City:	Harrisburg
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17110
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6927117	RISKRIGHTER
Registration Number:	6927115	RISKRIGHTER
Registration Number:	6116045	TIME
Registration Number:	6075982	TELLUS
Registration Number:	5934056	INSURENOW
Registration Number:	5902838	P.J. ROBB
Registration Number:	5902837	P. J. ROBB
Registration Number:	5871350	TELLUS BROKERAGE CONNECTIONS
Registration Number:	4459273	INSURENOW
Registration Number:	4344994	QUICK LIFE
Serial Number:	90539534	CRUMPACE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7042456515

bdavis@vlplawgroup.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Brian M. Davis

Address Line 1: 5960 Fairview Rd; Suite 400

REEL: 008005 FRAME: 0312

**TRADEMARK** 

900758089

Address Line 4: Char	Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28210	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian M. Davis	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian M. Davis/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2023	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=EVIDENCE - PENNSYLVANIA Crump Life Insurance Services - Conversion#page1.tif source=EVIDENCE - PENNSYLVANIA Crump Life Insurance Services - Conversion#page2.tif source=EVIDENCE - PENNSYLVANIA Crump Life Insurance Services - Conversion#page3.tif source=EVIDENCE - PENNSYLVANIA Crump Life Insurance Services - Conversion#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008005 FRAME: 0313



# Pennsylvania Department of State

Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Organizations PO Box 8722 | Harrisburg, PA 17105-8722 T: 717.787.1057

dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharities

December 28, 2022

Corporation Service Company 2595 INTERSTATE DRIVE, SUITE 103 HARRISBURG, PA 17110

**Entity Name:** 

CRUMP LIFE INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.

Amendment Date:

December 28, 2022

Amendment Effective Date:

December 31, 2022

Amendment Number:

0003606169

Amendment Type:

Conversion with Formation

The Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Organizations is happy to send your filed document. The Bureau is here to serve you and we would like to thank you for doing business in Pennsylvania.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008005 FRAME: 0314

# PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

170041

/ip Cinte

Pennsylvania Department of State

## -FILED-

Amendment #: 0003606169 Date Filed: 12/28/2022 Effective On: 12/31/2022

# Statement dr conversion

DSCB: 15-355 (7.1.2015)



Return document by essail to:

Return document by mail to:

PENNCORP SERVICEGROUP

COUNTER PICKLIP

penncorp@penncorp.net

Read all instructions prior to completing,

Fee: \$70

Name

Aiklios

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions of 15 Pa,C.S. § 355 (relating to Statement of conversion), the undersigned association, desiring to effect a conversion, hereby states that:

## A. For the converting association:

- 1. The name of the converting association is: Crump Life insurance Services, inc. 2. The jurisdiction of formation of the converting association is: Pennsylvania 3. The type of association is (check only one): ☑ Business Corporation ☐ Limited Partnership ☐Business Trust ☐ Nonprofit Corporation Limited Liability (General) Partnership ☐Professional Association Limited Liability Company Linsited Liability Limited Partnership Other 4. Date on which the association was created, incorporated, formed or otherwise came into existence:

02/10/1983 WINDOVYYY

5. If the converting association is a domestic filing association (a Pennsylvania business corporation, nonprofit corporation, limited partnership, limited liability company, professional association or business trust), the statute under which it was first created, incorporated, formed or otherwise came into existence:

1933 Business Corporation Law, as amended

(ex. Business Corporation Law of 1988, Limited Embility Company Law of 1994, etc.)

# PA DEPT OF STATE

DEC 28 2022

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 008005 FRAME: 0315.

6. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converting association.

M	Sumber and street	City	State		
	(b) c'u: Corporation Service Co		Mate	Zip	County
	Name of Commercial Registe	red Office Provider			Dauphin
-	The same of the sa	a domestic association that is not a domest		-	County
	Number and street	Cay	State	Zip	County
7	If the converting association is any, of its registered or similar of or if it is not required to maintain	a registered or similar office, its principal of	iaw or n fice:	is Junsaictios	n of formatio
]	or if it is not required to maintain	of the state of states of the state of the s	fice:	Z <sub>i</sub> ρ	of formatio
	or if it is not required to maintain	of the state of states of the state of the s	lice:		of formatio
	or if it is not required to maintain  Number and sneed  or the converted association:	City	Noe:		of formatio
	or if it is not required to maintain  Number and sired  or the converted association:  The name of the converted association.	of the state of states of the state of the s	Noe:		of formatio
2	or if it is not required to maintain  Number and sired  or the converted association:  The name of the converted association.	City  City  City  City  Character of stitution of thee, its principal of City  City  City  Character of stitution is: Pennsylvania	Noe:		of formatio

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 008005 FRAME: 0316 ==

4. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converted association.

	If the converted association is a domesti- registered foreign association, its register	e filing association, do	mestic limited liabi	lity partner	ship or
	(3)	on other address. Chi	ipicie part (a) <b>OK</b> (b	) – not batk	ř
	Number and street	Ully			
	(b) c p: Corporation Service Company	V ay	State	Zip	County
	Name of Commercial Registered Office Pr	wider	***************************************		Dauphin
	If the converted association is a domestic liability partnership, the address, including	association that is not ig street and number, if	of its principal	ssociation ( office:	County or limited
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	If the converted association is a nonregis  (1) The address, including street and numb maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of office, its principal office address:	er, if any, of its register formation; or if it is not	and Section 1997 and the second section 1997 and	1944 .	ired to be I or similar
	Number and street	Uny	State	Zip	Parameter Chicagonia Company
	(2) The name and address, including street  Name of Registered Agent	and number, of its rega	stered agent;		***************************************
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	
D. A. C.	Hective date of statement of conversion (cl. This Statement of Conversion shall be efficient Statement of Conversion shall be efficient of Converting association that is a domest Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (relating For converting association that is a foreign of the jurisdiction of formation of the converting tachments (see Instructions for required and	Determine thing in the solive on: 12/31/2022  Determine (check only one) tic entity. The plan of to conversion).  Desociation. The converting association.	Department of State at 100-YYYY;  conversion was approved	Hus (if)	n. ordance with 15 nce with the law
IN TE signed	STIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned could by a duly authorized officer thereof this	overting association hasday or	caused this Stateme December	m of Conve	ersion to be 
		L	LIFE INSURANCE:  Name of Convening  Why Highstore  Stringer, Authorized	Association  25	

TRADEMARK

\* REEL: 008005 FRAME: 0317

Title

RECORDED: 03/16/2023